

Denison Police Department

108 W. Main Street, Denison, TX 75021

903-465-2422

NEWS RELEASE

Denison Police Arrest Man on Multiple Counts Related to Attempted Indecency with a Child

Denison, TX (August 15, 2022) – On August 5th, the Denison Police Department began an investigation for an Assault Family Violence Impeding Breath and Indecency with a Child allegation.

Aaron Colton Ewing, who is currently on parole for Aggravated Assault with a Deadly Weapon, was arrested for multiple felony charges listed below:

- Assault Family Violence Impeding Breath and Indecency with a Child
- Attempt to Commit Indecency with a Child Sexual Contact
- Tamper/Fabricate Physical Evidence with Intent to Impair
- Attempt to Commit Aggravated Sexual Assault

Ewing is currently in the Grayson County Jail facing a \$300,000 bond.

The case has now been filed with the Grayson County District Attorney's Office.

-30-

For more information, please contact: Emily Akins Media Relations Coordinator Denison Police Department 903-465-2422 X 2339